the City will pay Developer an amount equal to fifty percent (50%) of the Hotel TOT 

reviewed and approved pursuant to the provisions of this paragraph.  

Optional Years 16 and beyond until the total is reached:  In the event that 

remittances received by Developer at the end of the fifteen (15) year period is less than 

Three Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,600,000.00), then the remittance 

period shall be extended for an additional period until the total Three Million six 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,600,000.00) is received.  For years sixteen through the 

end of the period, (16-end), City will pay Developer an amount equal to thirty three 

percent (33%) of the Hotel TOT reviewed and approved pursuant to the terms of this 

Agreement.  

The incentive provided to the owner will be provided as follows: 

 Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) pursuant to the Incentive 

Program; and  

 One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000.00) for the unique challenges 

with regard to the Park and Ride Facility pursuant to the Additional Incentive provisions 

of the Program; and  

Total anticipated TOT over the 20 year term of this agreement is $6,212,789.  Therefore, the 

City’s share of that amount over the 20 year period will be $2,612,789.